
Middlebury (5-0) -vs- York (Pa.) (4-3)
3/22/2022 at York, Pa. (Kinsley Field)

 
 

 
 
Middlebury Goals: Hope Shue (4); Kelcey Dion (2); Niki Mormile (1); Jane Earley (1); Maggie Coughlin (1); Grace Getman (1); Anna Spehr
(1) 
Assists: Hope Shue (1); Lily Riseberg (1) 
 
York (Pa.) Goals: Riley Roeder (1); Anya Litofsky (1); Kiersten Blanchard (1); Mia Alvarez (1); Logan Ward (1) 
Assists: Celly Arthur (2); Mia Alvarez (1); Sarah Christensen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Kinsley Field
Penalties: Chloe Newman 1st/09:29; Maggie Coughlin 2nd/13:26; Emma White 2nd/01:00; Logan Ward 3rd/11:33; Madison Paylor
3rd/10:50; Chloe MacDonald 4th/13:40; Maggie Coughlin 4th/11:26
Officials: Derek Behrenshausen

Date: 3/22/2022
Attendance: 389

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 2 2 4 3 11
York (Pa.) 1 2 0 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 10 11 10 4 35
York (Pa.) 4 4 2 4 14

Shots On Goal
Middlebury 6 5 10 3 24
York (Pa.) 4 4 1 2 11

Saves
Middlebury 3 2 1 0 6
York (Pa.) 4 3 6 0 13

Turnovers
Middlebury 2 3 3 5 13
York (Pa.) 6 3 7 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 6-6 3-3 5-5 3-3 17-17
York (Pa.) 4-5 3-4 3-4 5-5 15-18

Ground Balls
Middlebury 9 5 6 4 24
York (Pa.) 5 3 3 5 16

Draw Controls
Middlebury 1 3 3 3 10
York (Pa.) 3 2 2 3 10

Free-Position Shots
Middlebury 6 1 5 1 13
York (Pa.) 0 0 0 2 2

Fouls
Middlebury 0 5 0 8 13
York (Pa.) 6 3 5 4 18



Middlebury 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Jane Earley 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 1-1 0
6 Emma White 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
10 Erica Barr 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
13 Maggie Coughlin 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0-2 2
15 Erin Nicholas 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0-2 0
18 Kelcey Dion 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
19 Kylie Wilson 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0
22 Grace Getman 1 0 1 4 0 1 2 0 0-1 2
23 Chloe Newman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
30 Lily Riseberg 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Madison Paylor 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
33 Annie Enrietto 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Niki Mormile 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
2 Hope Shue 4 1 5 7 3 0 0 1 3-4 2
9 Madeline Riordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Emma Inouye 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
24 Burdine Atherton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Grace Mumford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mackenzie Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
28 Susan Rowley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
32 Anna Spehr 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 1 0

Totals 11 2 13 35 24 13 10 10 5-13 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Annie Enrietto 60:00 5 6 W



York (Pa.) 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Emmy Bryden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Christina Vendelis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
7 Madison Kurland 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
8 Riley Roeder 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 3
13 Bella Garabo 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
15 Chloe MacDonald 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 1
16 Kiersten Blanchard 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 5 1-1 0
17 Rachael Huebler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Celly Arthur 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 0-1 0
23 Jenna Cholowinski 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
28 Sarah Christensen 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
32 Logan Ward 1 0 1 5 0 4 0 0 0
10 Zoe Kluegel 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Anya Litofsky 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nesiah Bertram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Mia Alvarez 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0 1
30 Teresa Matthias 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1

Totals 5 4 9 14 16 21 5 10 1-2 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Bella Garabo 60:00 11 13 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MIDD YCP
1st 11:04 Jane Earley (18) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:14 Kelcey Dion (5) Unassisted 2 0
1st 00:55 Logan Ward (10) Mia Alvarez 2 1
2nd 12:38 Riley Roeder (4) (UP) Celly Arthur 2 2
2nd 12:06 Mia Alvarez (2) Celly Arthur 2 3
2nd 11:20 Niki Mormile (6) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 03:14 Anna Spehr (2) Hope Shue 4 3
3rd 12:42 Hope Shue (10) Unassisted 5 3
3rd 12:21 Hope Shue (11) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 09:28 Maggie Coughlin (2) (UP) Lily Riseberg 7 3
3rd 06:38 Kelcey Dion (6) Unassisted 8 3
4th 13:06 Hope Shue (12) (UP) Unassisted 9 3
4th 12:22 Grace Getman (5) Unassisted 10 3
4th 06:43 Hope Shue (13) Unassisted 11 3
4th 02:15 Kiersten Blanchard (15) Unassisted 11 4
4th 01:11 Anya Litofsky (1) Sarah Christensen 11 5

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:29 MIDD Chloe Newman GREEN CARD
2nd 13:26 MIDD Maggie Coughlin GREEN CARD
2nd 01:00 MIDD Emma White YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:33 YCP Logan Ward YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:50 MIDD Madison Paylor GREEN CARD
4th 13:40 YCP Chloe MacDonald YELLOW CARD
4th 11:26 MIDD Maggie Coughlin YELLOW CARD


